
MARCH 2007 Summary Report - Test Performance Date of Testing: FEBRUARY 2007 
Page 1 of 2 Report Date: 

Grade 
Spanish 

3 
STATEWIDE 

Number Percent 

Mathematics Test 
to be Administered 
on April 17, 2007 

Administration Summary 

Number of Students Tested . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Students Absent . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Students Not Tested with TAKS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Other Students Not Tested . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Total Answer Documents Submitted . . . . . . . . . . . . 

" " = No Data Reported For 
Fewer Than Five Students 

Average Items Correct Total 
Items Tested 

1. Comprensión básica de textos escritos 

2. Conocimiento de elementos literarios 

3. Estrategias para analizar textos escritos 

4. Aplicar razonamiento crítico 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Number of Met Standard Commended Performance 
Average Scale Score Students Tested 

---

Number Percent 

Number Percent Number Percent 

All Students 

15 11.5 77 

7 5.9 84 

6 4.4 74 

8 5.4 68 

28975 2228 23405 81 5290 18 

28975 95 

50 0 

596 2 

888 3Students Exempt: LEP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

40 0 

30549 100 



STATEWIDE 
Grade 3

Spanish Report Date: MARCH 2007
Summary Report - Group Performance Date of Testing: FEBRUARY 2007 

Page 2 of 2 

Number of Average Percent Percent Number of Average Percent Percent 
Students Tested Scale Score Met Standard Commended Students Tested Scale Score Met Standard Commended 

Mathematics Test 
to be Administered 
on April 17, 2007 

Male 
Female 
No Information Provided 
Native American 
Asian 
African American 
Hispanic 
White 
No Information Provided 
Economically 
Disadvantaged 

Title I, Part A 

Migrant 

LEP 

Bilingual 

ESL 

Special Education 

Gifted/Talented 

At-Risk 

" " = No Data Reported For 
Fewer Than Five Students 
---

Yes 
No 

No Information Provided 
Participants 

Nonparticipants 
No Information Provided 

Yes 
No 

No Information Provided 
Current LEP 

Non-LEP (Monitored 1st Year) 
Non-LEP (Monitored 2nd Year) 

Other Non-LEP 
No Information Provided 

Participants 
Nonparticipants 

No Information Provided 
Participants 

Nonparticipants 
No Information Provided 

Yes 
No 

No Information Provided 
Participants 

Nonparticipants 
No Information Provided 

Yes 
No 

No Information Provided 

All Students 

28975 2228 81 18All Students 
14517 2212 78 16 
14446 2245 84 20 

12 2170 83 0 
15 2153 73 0 

8 2225 88 25 
37 2199 70 19 

28825 2228 81 18 
76 2278 84 33 
14 2184 79 7 

27127 2227 81 18 
1822 2243 82 22 

26 2168 73 4 
27984 2228 81 18 

951 2224 81 16 
40 2241 83 28 

528 2196 75 12 
28402 2229 81 18 

45 2237 82 27 
28378 2228 81 18 

34 2271 94 15 
17 2314 88 35 

522 2239 82 21 
24 2269 83 21 

28199 2228 81 18 
715 2246 82 23 

61 2233 82 16 
95 2205 75 19 

28797 2228 81 18 
83 2234 83 20 

776 2138 62 9 
28156 2231 81 19 

43 2219 84 21 
1296 2403 98 56 

27633 2220 80 16 
46 2229 83 24 

28249 2228 81 18 
685 2240 83 21 

41 2248 83 29 



MARCH 2007 Summary Report - Test Performance Date of Testing: FEBRUARY 2007 
Page 1 of 2 Report Date: 

Grade 
Spanish 

3 
STATEWIDE 

Number Percent 

Mathematics Test 
to be Administered 
on April 17, 2007 

Administration Summary 

Number of Students Tested . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Students Absent . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Students Not Tested with TAKS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Other Students Not Tested . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Total Answer Documents Submitted . . . . . . . . . . . . 

" " = No Data Reported For 
Fewer Than Five Students 

Average Items Correct Total 
Items Tested 

1. Comprensión básica de textos escritos 

2. Conocimiento de elementos literarios 

3. Estrategias para analizar textos escritos 

4. Aplicar razonamiento crítico 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Number of Met Standard Commended Performance 
Average Scale Score Students Tested 

---

Number Percent 

Number Percent Number Percent 

All Students Not in Special Education 

15 11.6 77 

7 5.9 84 

6 4.4 74 

8 5.5 68 

28199 2231 22922 81 5221 19 

28199 97 

50 0 

0 0 

872 3Students Exempt: LEP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

39 0 

29160 100 



STATEWIDE 
Grade 3

Spanish Report Date: MARCH 2007
Summary Report - Group Performance Date of Testing: FEBRUARY 2007 

Page 2 of 2 

Number of Average Percent Percent Number of Average Percent Percent 
Students Tested Scale Score Met Standard Commended Students Tested Scale Score Met Standard Commended 

Mathematics Test 
to be Administered 
on April 17, 2007 

Male 
Female 
No Information Provided 
Native American 
Asian 
African American 
Hispanic 
White 
No Information Provided 
Economically 
Disadvantaged 

Title I, Part A 

Migrant 

LEP 

Bilingual 

ESL 

Special Education 

Gifted/Talented 

At-Risk 

" " = No Data Reported For 
Fewer Than Five Students 
---

Yes 
No 

No Information Provided 
Participants 

Nonparticipants 
No Information Provided 

Yes 
No 

No Information Provided 
Current LEP 

Non-LEP (Monitored 1st Year) 
Non-LEP (Monitored 2nd Year) 

Other Non-LEP 
No Information Provided 

Participants 
Nonparticipants 

No Information Provided 
Participants 

Nonparticipants 
No Information Provided 

Yes 
No 

No Information Provided 
Participants 

Nonparticipants 
No Information Provided 

Yes 
No 

No Information Provided 

All Students Not in Special Education 

28199 2231 81 19All Students Not in Special Ed. 
13995 2215 78 17 
14192 2246 84 20 

12 2170 83 0 
13 2150 69 0 

8 2225 88 25 
37 2199 70 19 

28054 2231 81 18 
73 2283 86 33 
14 2184 79 7 

26402 2230 81 18 
1771 2247 82 22 

26 2168 73 4 
27245 2231 81 19 

914 2227 82 17 
40 2241 83 28 

517 2195 75 12 
27637 2231 81 19 

45 2237 82 27 
27614 2230 81 18 

33 2269 94 15 
16 2312 88 38 

512 2241 82 21 
24 2269 83 21 

27451 2230 81 18 
692 2248 83 23 

56 2234 84 16 
92 2210 76 20 

28029 2231 81 19 
78 2235 85 21 

0 --- --- ---
28156 2231 81 19 

43 2219 84 21 
1280 2405 98 56 

26873 2222 80 17 
46 2229 83 24 

27484 2230 81 18 
674 2242 83 21 

41 2248 83 29 



MARCH 2007 Summary Report - Test Performance Date of Testing: FEBRUARY 2007 
Page 1 of 2 Report Date: 

Grade 
Spanish 

3 
STATEWIDE 

Number Percent 

Mathematics Test 
to be Administered 
on April 17, 2007 

Administration Summary 

Number of Students Tested . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Students Absent . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Students Not Tested with TAKS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Other Students Not Tested . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Total Answer Documents Submitted . . . . . . . . . . . . 

" " = No Data Reported For 
Fewer Than Five Students 

Average Items Correct Total 
Items Tested 

1. Comprensión básica de textos escritos 

2. Conocimiento de elementos literarios 

3. Estrategias para analizar textos escritos 

4. Aplicar razonamiento crítico 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Number of Met Standard Commended Performance 
Average Scale Score Students Tested 

---

Number Percent 

Number Percent Number Percent 

Special Education Students 

15 10.1 67 

7 5.4 77 

6 4.0 66 

8 4.6 57 

776 2138 483 62 69 9 

776 56 

0 0 

596 43 

16 1Students Exempt: LEP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

1 0 

1389 100 



STATEWIDE 
Grade 3

Spanish Report Date: MARCH 2007
Summary Report - Group Performance Date of Testing: FEBRUARY 2007 

Page 2 of 2 

Number of Average Percent Percent Number of Average Percent Percent 
Students Tested Scale Score Met Standard Commended Students Tested Scale Score Met Standard Commended 

Mathematics Test 
to be Administered 
on April 17, 2007 

Male 
Female 
No Information Provided 
Native American 
Asian 
African American 
Hispanic 
White 
No Information Provided 
Economically 
Disadvantaged 

Title I, Part A 

Migrant 

LEP 

Bilingual 

ESL 

Special Education 

Gifted/Talented 

At-Risk 

" " = No Data Reported For 
Fewer Than Five Students 
---

Yes 
No 

No Information Provided 
Participants 

Nonparticipants 
No Information Provided 

Yes 
No 

No Information Provided 
Current LEP 

Non-LEP (Monitored 1st Year) 
Non-LEP (Monitored 2nd Year) 

Other Non-LEP 
No Information Provided 

Participants 
Nonparticipants 

No Information Provided 
Participants 

Nonparticipants 
No Information Provided 

Yes 
No 

No Information Provided 
Participants 

Nonparticipants 
No Information Provided 

Yes 
No 

No Information Provided 

Special Education Students 

776 2138 62 9All Special Education Students 
522 2128 60 9 
254 2159 67 9 

0 --- --- ---
2 --- --- ---
0 --- --- ---
0 --- --- ---

771 2138 62 9 
3 --- --- ---
0 --- --- ---

725 2140 62 9 
51 2120 65 12 

0 --- --- ---
739 2139 62 9 

37 2129 62 8 
0 --- --- ---

11 2228 82 18 
765 2137 62 9 

0 --- --- ---
764 2138 62 9 

1 --- --- ---
1 --- --- ---

10 2134 70 20 
0 --- --- ---

748 2137 62 8 
23 2185 65 22 

5 2217 60 20 
3 --- --- ---

768 2138 62 9 
5 2217 60 20 

776 2138 62 9 
0 --- --- ---
0 --- --- ---

16 2275 88 38 
760 2136 62 8 

0 --- --- ---
765 2138 62 9 

11 2158 64 18 
0 --- --- ---



MARCH 2007 Optional Summary Report - Test Performance Date of Testing: FEBRUARY 2007 
Page 1 of 2 Report Date: 

Grade 
Spanish 

3 
STATEWIDE 

Number Percent 

Mathematics Test 
to be Administered 
on April 17, 2007 

Administration Summary 

Number of Students Tested . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Students Absent . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Students Not Tested with TAKS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Other Students Not Tested . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Total Answer Documents Submitted . . . . . . . . . . . . 

" " = No Data Reported For 
Fewer Than Five Students 

Average Items Correct Total 
Items Tested 

1. Comprensión básica de textos escritos 

2. Conocimiento de elementos literarios 

3. Estrategias para analizar textos escritos 

4. Aplicar razonamiento crítico 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Number of Met Standard Commended Performance 
Average Scale Score Students Tested 

---

Number Percent 

Number Percent Number Percent 

Limited English Proficient Students 

15 11.5 77 

7 5.9 84 

6 4.4 74 

8 5.4 68 

28378 2228 22911 81 5162 18 

28378 95 

49 0 

583 2 

888 3Students Exempt: LEP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

39 0 

29937 100 



STATEWIDE 
Grade 3

Spanish Report Date: MARCH 2007
Optional Summary Report - Group Performance Date of Testing: FEBRUARY 2007 

Page 2 of 2 

Number of Average Percent Percent Number of Average Percent Percent 
Students Tested Scale Score Met Standard Commended Students Tested Scale Score Met Standard Commended 

Mathematics Test 
to be Administered 
on April 17, 2007 

Male 
Female 
No Information Provided 
Native American 
Asian 
African American 
Hispanic 
White 
No Information Provided 
Economically 
Disadvantaged 

Title I, Part A 

Migrant 

LEP 

Bilingual 

ESL 

Special Education 

Gifted/Talented 

At-Risk 

" " = No Data Reported For 
Fewer Than Five Students 
---

Yes 
No 

No Information Provided 
Participants 

Nonparticipants 
No Information Provided 

Yes 
No 

No Information Provided 
Current LEP 

Non-LEP (Monitored 1st Year) 
Non-LEP (Monitored 2nd Year) 

Other Non-LEP 
No Information Provided 

Participants 
Nonparticipants 

No Information Provided 
Participants 

Nonparticipants 
No Information Provided 

Yes 
No 

No Information Provided 
Participants 

Nonparticipants 
No Information Provided 

Yes 
No 

No Information Provided 

Limited English Proficient Students 

28378 2228 81 18All Limited Eng. Prof. Students 
14239 2211 78 16 
14131 2244 84 20 

8 2160 88 0 
14 2142 71 0 

5 2217 80 40 
18 2204 72 22 

28315 2228 81 18 
23 2190 74 17 

3 --- --- ---
26718 2227 81 18 

1648 2241 82 21 
12 2143 75 0 

27464 2228 81 18 
892 2223 82 16 

22 2222 82 32 
523 2195 75 12 

27829 2228 81 18 
26 2215 81 31 

28378 2228 81 18 
0 --- --- ---
0 --- --- ---
0 --- --- ---
0 --- --- ---

28108 2228 81 18 
227 2245 81 25 

43 2226 81 16 
94 2202 74 18 

28222 2228 81 18 
62 2225 82 21 

764 2138 62 9 
27591 2230 81 18 

23 2199 83 26 
1226 2404 98 56 

27128 2220 80 16 
24 2191 79 25 

28030 2228 81 18 
327 2230 83 17 

21 2218 81 33 



MARCH 2007 Optional Summary Report - Test Performance Date of Testing: FEBRUARY 2007 
Page 1 of 2 Report Date: 

Grade 
Spanish 

3 
STATEWIDE 

Number Percent 

Mathematics Test 
to be Administered 
on April 17, 2007 

Administration Summary 

Number of Students Tested . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Students Absent . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Students Not Tested with TAKS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Other Students Not Tested . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Total Answer Documents Submitted . . . . . . . . . . . . 

" " = No Data Reported For 
Fewer Than Five Students 

Average Items Correct Total 
Items Tested 

1. Comprensión básica de textos escritos 

2. Conocimiento de elementos literarios 

3. Estrategias para analizar textos escritos 

4. Aplicar razonamiento crítico 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Number of Met Standard Commended Performance 
Average Scale Score Students Tested 

---

Number Percent 

Number Percent Number Percent 

Non-Limited English Proficient Students 

15 11.8 79 

7 5.9 84 

6 4.5 76 

8 5.6 69 

573 2243 474 83 123 21 

573 97 

1 0 

13 2 

1 0 

588 100 



STATEWIDE 
Grade 3

Spanish Report Date: MARCH 2007
Optional Summary Report - Group Performance Date of Testing: FEBRUARY 2007 

Page 2 of 2 

Number of Average Percent Percent Number of Average Percent Percent 
Students Tested Scale Score Met Standard Commended Students Tested Scale Score Met Standard Commended 

Mathematics Test 
to be Administered 
on April 17, 2007 

Male 
Female 
No Information Provided 
Native American 
Asian 
African American 
Hispanic 
White 
No Information Provided 
Economically 
Disadvantaged 

Title I, Part A 

Migrant 

LEP 

Bilingual 

ESL 

Special Education 

Gifted/Talented 

At-Risk 

" " = No Data Reported For 
Fewer Than Five Students 
---

Yes 
No 

No Information Provided 
Participants 

Nonparticipants 
No Information Provided 

Yes 
No 

No Information Provided 
Current LEP 

Non-LEP (Monitored 1st Year) 
Non-LEP (Monitored 2nd Year) 

Other Non-LEP 
No Information Provided 

Participants 
Nonparticipants 

No Information Provided 
Participants 

Nonparticipants 
No Information Provided 

Yes 
No 

No Information Provided 
Participants 

Nonparticipants 
No Information Provided 

Yes 
No 

No Information Provided 

Non-Limited English Proficient Students 

573 2243 83 21All Non-Limited Eng. Prof. Stud. 
266 2225 80 19 
307 2259 85 23 

0 --- --- ---
1 --- --- ---
3 --- --- ---

19 2194 68 16 
498 2238 83 20 

52 2315 88 38 
0 --- --- ---

403 2237 83 20 
169 2262 83 24 

1 --- --- ---
514 2245 83 21 

59 2230 78 24 
0 --- --- ---
5 2249 100 0 

568 2243 83 22 
0 --- --- ---
0 --- --- ---

34 2271 94 15 
17 2314 88 35 

522 2239 82 21 
0 --- --- ---

84 2228 81 14 
488 2246 83 23 

1 --- --- ---
1 --- --- ---

571 2243 83 21 
1 --- --- ---

12 2170 75 17 
560 2245 83 22 

1 --- --- ---
70 2388 94 54 

502 2223 81 17 
1 --- --- ---

215 2234 83 16 
357 2249 82 25 

1 --- --- ---



Results for Each Objective 

Demographic Performance Summary — Reading Report Date: 
Date of Testing: 

1 2 3 4 
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Grade 
Spanish 

Number of Items Tested in Each Objective 

Average Number of Items Correct / Average Percent of Items Correct 

Male 
Female 
No Information Provided 
Native American 
Asian 
African American 
Hispanic
White 
No Information Provided 
Economically
Disadvantaged 

Title I, Part A 

Migrant 

Limited English
Proficient 

Bilingual/
ESL Program 

Special Education 

Gifted/Talented 

At-Risk 

Free Meals 
Reduced Meals 

Other 
No 

No Information Provided 
Schoolwide Program Participants 
Targeted Assistance Participants

Nonparticipants (Previous Participants)
Homeless Participants at Non-Title I Schools
Nonparticipants (Not Previous Participants) 

No Information Provided 
Yes 
No 

No Information Provided 
Current LEP 

Non-LEP (Monitored 1st Year)
Non-LEP (Monitored 2nd Year)

Other Non-LEP 
No Information Provided 

Bilingual
ESL 

Neither 
No Information Provided 

Yes 
No 

No Information Provided 
Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided 

Yes 
No 

No Information Provided 

" " = No Data Reported 
For Fewer Than Five Students 

---

All Students 

3 
STATEWIDE 

MARCH 2007 
FEBRUARY 2007 

15 7 6 8 

28975 2228 81 18 11.5 77 5.9 84 4.4 74 5.4 68All Students 
14517 2212 78 16 11.3 75 5.8 83 4.3 72 5.3 66 
14446 2245 84 20 11.8 79 6.0 86 4.5 75 5.6 70 

12 2170 83 0 10.8 72 5.8 83 4.3 71 5.0 63 
15 2153 73 0 10.7 72 5.5 78 4.6 77 4.4 55 

8 2225 88 25 10.9 73 6.1 88 4.6 77 5.4 67 
37 2199 70 19 11.4 76 5.4 78 4.0 67 5.1 64 

28825 2228 81 18 11.5 77 5.9 84 4.4 74 5.4 68 
76 2278 84 33 12.1 81 5.8 83 4.8 79 5.9 74 
14 2184 79 7 10.6 70 5.6 81 3.9 64 6.0 75 

18866 2227 81 18 11.5 77 5.9 84 4.4 74 5.4 68 
2155 2256 84 23 11.9 80 6.0 86 4.5 76 5.7 71 
6106 2216 79 16 11.4 76 5.9 84 4.3 72 5.3 67 
1822 2243 82 22 11.7 78 5.9 85 4.5 76 5.6 70 

26 2168 73 4 10.5 70 5.7 81 3.8 64 5.3 66 
27934 2228 81 18 11.5 77 5.9 84 4.4 74 5.4 68 

48 2135 56 2 10.4 69 5.5 78 3.8 64 4.4 55 
14 2168 71 0 11.1 74 5.9 84 3.9 64 4.9 61 

2 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
937 2224 81 17 11.6 77 5.9 84 4.4 73 5.4 68 

40 2241 83 28 11.5 77 5.8 83 4.5 74 5.9 74 
528 2196 75 12 11.1 74 5.8 83 4.2 70 5.1 64 

28402 2229 81 18 11.6 77 5.9 84 4.4 74 5.4 68 
45 2237 82 27 11.4 76 5.8 83 4.4 74 5.8 73 

28378 2228 81 18 11.5 77 5.9 84 4.4 74 5.4 68 
34 2271 94 15 12.4 83 6.1 87 4.9 81 5.9 73 
17 2314 88 35 12.6 84 5.8 83 4.8 79 6.5 81 

522 2239 82 21 11.7 78 5.8 84 4.5 75 5.5 69 
24 2269 83 21 11.8 78 6.0 86 4.4 74 6.3 78 

28199 2228 81 18 11.5 77 5.9 84 4.4 74 5.4 68 
95 2205 75 19 11.1 74 5.7 82 4.1 69 5.2 65 

624 2252 83 24 11.9 80 5.9 84 4.6 76 5.6 70 
59 2230 81 17 11.3 75 5.7 82 4.4 74 5.8 72 

776 2138 62 9 10.1 67 5.4 77 4.0 66 4.6 57 
28156 2231 81 19 11.6 77 5.9 84 4.4 74 5.5 68 

43 2219 84 21 11.2 75 5.7 82 4.3 72 5.8 73 
1296 2403 98 56 13.6 91 6.4 91 5.3 89 6.8 85 

27633 2220 80 16 11.5 76 5.9 84 4.4 73 5.4 67 
46 2229 83 24 11.3 75 5.8 83 4.3 72 5.8 73 

28249 2228 81 18 11.5 77 5.9 84 4.4 74 5.4 68 
685 2240 83 21 11.8 79 5.8 83 4.5 75 5.6 70 

41 2248 83 29 11.6 77 5.8 83 4.4 73 6.0 74 



Results for Each Objective 

Demographic Performance Summary — Reading Report Date: 
Date of Testing: 
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Grade 
Spanish 

Number of Items Tested in Each Objective 

Average Number of Items Correct / Average Percent of Items Correct 

Male 
Female 
No Information Provided 
Native American 
Asian 
African American 
Hispanic
White 
No Information Provided 
Economically
Disadvantaged 

Title I, Part A 

Migrant 

Limited English
Proficient 

Bilingual/
ESL Program 

Special Education 

Gifted/Talented 

At-Risk 

Free Meals 
Reduced Meals 

Other 
No 

No Information Provided 
Schoolwide Program Participants 
Targeted Assistance Participants

Nonparticipants (Previous Participants)
Homeless Participants at Non-Title I Schools
Nonparticipants (Not Previous Participants) 

No Information Provided 
Yes 
No 

No Information Provided 
Current LEP 

Non-LEP (Monitored 1st Year)
Non-LEP (Monitored 2nd Year)

Other Non-LEP 
No Information Provided 

Bilingual
ESL 

Neither 
No Information Provided 

Yes 
No 

No Information Provided 
Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided 

Yes 
No 

No Information Provided 

" " = No Data Reported 
For Fewer Than Five Students 

---

All Students Not in Special Education 

3 
STATEWIDE 

MARCH 2007 
FEBRUARY 2007 

15 7 6 8 

28199 2231 81 19 11.6 77 5.9 84 4.4 74 5.5 68All Students Not in Special Education 
13995 2215 78 17 11.4 76 5.8 83 4.4 73 5.3 66 
14192 2246 84 20 11.8 79 6.0 86 4.5 75 5.6 70 

12 2170 83 0 10.8 72 5.8 83 4.3 71 5.0 63 
13 2150 69 0 10.7 71 5.5 79 4.5 76 4.2 53 

8 2225 88 25 10.9 73 6.1 88 4.6 77 5.4 67 
37 2199 70 19 11.4 76 5.4 78 4.0 67 5.1 64 

28054 2231 81 18 11.6 77 5.9 84 4.4 74 5.5 68 
73 2283 86 33 12.2 81 5.8 83 4.8 79 6.0 75 
14 2184 79 7 10.6 70 5.6 81 3.9 64 6.0 75 

18374 2230 81 18 11.6 77 5.9 84 4.4 74 5.5 68 
2091 2259 85 23 12.0 80 6.0 86 4.6 76 5.7 71 
5937 2218 79 17 11.4 76 5.9 84 4.4 73 5.3 67 
1771 2247 82 22 11.8 79 5.9 85 4.6 76 5.6 70 

26 2168 73 4 10.5 70 5.7 81 3.8 64 5.3 66 
27196 2231 81 19 11.6 77 5.9 84 4.4 74 5.5 68 

47 2130 55 2 10.3 69 5.5 78 3.8 63 4.3 54 
13 2179 77 0 11.2 74 6.0 86 3.9 65 5.1 63 

2 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
901 2228 82 17 11.7 78 5.9 84 4.4 74 5.4 68 

40 2241 83 28 11.5 77 5.8 83 4.5 74 5.9 74 
517 2195 75 12 11.1 74 5.8 83 4.2 70 5.1 63 

27637 2231 81 19 11.6 77 5.9 84 4.4 74 5.5 68 
45 2237 82 27 11.4 76 5.8 83 4.4 74 5.8 73 

27614 2230 81 18 11.6 77 5.9 84 4.4 74 5.5 68 
33 2269 94 15 12.4 82 6.1 87 4.9 81 5.8 73 
16 2312 88 38 12.4 83 5.9 85 4.8 79 6.4 80 

512 2241 82 21 11.8 78 5.9 84 4.5 76 5.5 69 
24 2269 83 21 11.8 78 6.0 86 4.4 74 6.3 78 

27451 2230 81 18 11.6 77 5.9 84 4.4 74 5.5 68 
92 2210 76 20 11.1 74 5.7 82 4.2 69 5.2 65 

604 2254 84 24 12.0 80 5.9 84 4.6 76 5.6 70 
54 2232 83 17 11.4 76 5.8 83 4.5 75 5.8 73 

0 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
28156 2231 81 19 11.6 77 5.9 84 4.4 74 5.5 68 

43 2219 84 21 11.2 75 5.7 82 4.3 72 5.8 73 
1280 2405 98 56 13.6 91 6.4 91 5.3 89 6.8 85 

26873 2222 80 17 11.5 77 5.9 84 4.4 73 5.4 67 
46 2229 83 24 11.3 75 5.8 83 4.3 72 5.8 73 

27484 2230 81 18 11.6 77 5.9 84 4.4 74 5.5 68 
674 2242 83 21 11.8 79 5.8 83 4.5 76 5.6 70 

41 2248 83 29 11.6 77 5.8 83 4.4 73 6.0 74 



Results for Each Objective 

Demographic Performance Summary — Reading Report Date: 
Date of Testing: 
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Grade 
Spanish 

Number of Items Tested in Each Objective 

Average Number of Items Correct / Average Percent of Items Correct 

Male 
Female 
No Information Provided 
Native American 
Asian 
African American 
Hispanic
White 
No Information Provided 
Economically
Disadvantaged 

Title I, Part A 

Migrant 

Limited English
Proficient 

Bilingual/
ESL Program 

Special Education 

Gifted/Talented 

At-Risk 

Free Meals 
Reduced Meals 

Other 
No 

No Information Provided 
Schoolwide Program Participants 
Targeted Assistance Participants

Nonparticipants (Previous Participants)
Homeless Participants at Non-Title I Schools
Nonparticipants (Not Previous Participants) 

No Information Provided 
Yes 
No 

No Information Provided 
Current LEP 

Non-LEP (Monitored 1st Year)
Non-LEP (Monitored 2nd Year)

Other Non-LEP 
No Information Provided 

Bilingual
ESL 

Neither 
No Information Provided 

Yes 
No 

No Information Provided 
Participants

Nonparticipants
No Information Provided 

Yes 
No 

No Information Provided 

" " = No Data Reported 
For Fewer Than Five Students 

---

Special Education Students 

3 
STATEWIDE 

MARCH 2007 
FEBRUARY 2007 

15 7 6 8 

776 2138 62 9 10.1 67 5.4 77 4.0 66 4.6 57All Special Education Students 
522 2128 60 9 10.0 66 5.3 75 3.9 65 4.5 56 
254 2159 67 9 10.5 70 5.5 79 4.1 69 4.8 60 

0 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
2 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
0 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
0 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

771 2138 62 9 10.1 67 5.4 77 4.0 66 4.6 57 
3 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
0 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

492 2135 60 8 10.1 67 5.3 76 4.0 66 4.5 57 
64 2134 61 13 10.1 68 5.4 77 3.7 61 4.5 57 

169 2157 69 9 10.4 69 5.5 79 4.1 68 4.8 60 
51 2120 65 12 9.5 63 5.2 75 4.0 67 4.5 56 

0 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
738 2139 62 9 10.1 67 5.4 77 4.0 66 4.6 58 

1 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
1 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
0 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

36 2132 64 8 10.3 68 5.1 73 4.0 66 4.5 57 
0 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

11 2228 82 18 10.9 73 5.8 83 5.0 83 5.5 69 
765 2137 62 9 10.1 67 5.3 76 4.0 66 4.6 57 

0 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
764 2138 62 9 10.1 67 5.4 77 4.0 66 4.6 57 

1 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
1 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

10 2134 70 20 9.8 65 5.3 76 3.7 62 4.4 55 
0 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

748 2137 62 8 10.1 67 5.4 76 4.0 66 4.6 57 
3 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

20 2204 70 25 10.4 69 5.6 80 4.1 68 5.3 66 
5 2217 60 20 10.6 71 5.2 74 3.8 63 5.4 68 

776 2138 62 9 10.1 67 5.4 77 4.0 66 4.6 57 
0 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
0 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

16 2275 88 38 11.6 78 5.8 83 4.6 76 5.7 71 
760 2136 62 8 10.1 67 5.3 76 4.0 66 4.6 57 

0 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
765 2138 62 9 10.1 67 5.4 77 4.0 66 4.6 57 

11 2158 64 18 10.5 70 5.2 74 3.6 61 4.9 61 
0 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---




